Sensors • Monitoring • Systems
Dr. E. Horn GmbH & Co. KG • Max-Planck-Str.34 • 71116 Gärtringen • Germany • Tel: +49 7034 270 24 0 • info@dr-horn.org
DK 002660 Rev: 0 19.03.2020   1/5
Technische Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten. / Mit diesem Datenblatt verlieren alle vorherigen Datenblätter ihre Gültigkeit.
Technical modifications and errors reserved. / Prior data sheets lose validity.
Water in Oil sensor FRG00035-xx
Working principle
The sensor is based on using a capacitor to measure the absorption of water in oil. The physical measured value

Burden for 4-20 mA <
500 Ω
Other Length: from nut to end of sensor 68 mm or 138 mm (others on request)
Nut with inner or outer thread G ¾ (through adapter)
Picture  Drawing with length
DK 002660 Rev: 0 04.03.2020   3 /5
Technische Änderungen und Irrtümer vorbehalten. / Mit diesem Datenblatt verlieren alle vorherigen Datenblätter ihre Gültigkeit.
Technical modifications and errors reserved. / Prior data sheets lose validity.
Ordering structure FRG00035-xx
FRG00035-X-YY-ZZ
FRG00035 -> Basic type information
X -> Interface
YY -> Sensor length
ZZ -> Temperature range
 Interface Length [mm] Max. temperature
FRG00035-R-68-85 RS232, SCP 68 85 °C
FRG00035-R-138-85  RS232, SCP 138 85 °C
FRG00035-N-68-85 RS232, non-SCP 68 85 °C
FRG00035-N-138-85 RS232, non-SCP 138 85 °C
FRG00035-I-68-125 I²C  68 125 °C
FRG00035-I-138-125  I²C 138 125 °C
FRG00035-C-68-85 Compact-version,
only relay output
68 85 °C
FRG00035-C-138-85